
CHECK REGISTER FOR 4/1/2023 TO 4/30/2023 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 2147483647

FY 2022-2023

CASH ACCT 100-000-010111-000-000

Aiken County School District

VENDOR NO / NAME CHECK AMTCHECK DATECHECK NUM

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426926  1,855.9804/10/2023 32913

100-000-010121-000-000  Cash - T/D Payroll  1,855.98

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR426930  317.2404/13/2023 46906

201-224-332000-102-000  TRAVEL  317.24

ANDERSON PLUMBING CO INC426931  1,323.0004/13/2023 07631

100-254-323000-032-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  833.00

100-254-323000-032-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  490.00

ANN MARIE MCPHAIL426932  250.0004/13/2023 47191

869-114-311000-202-808  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  250.00

AXELLIANT, LLC426933  82,458.0004/13/2023 46782

100-266-410000-022-000  SUPPLIES, GENERAL  82,458.00

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR426937  169.6504/13/2023 22083

100-211-332000-040-000  TRAVEL  169.65

* BIO-RAD LABORATORIES426939  4,070.1104/13/2023 31747

329-115-411249-303-000  CATE/PLTW: Biomed  3,997.52

329-115-411249-303-000  CATE/PLTW: Biomed  72.59

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR426941  305.7604/13/2023 46919

201-211-332000-060-000  TRAVEL  275.76

201-254-340000-060-000  TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS  30.00

Willie Bryant426942  172.2704/13/2023 32660

100-224-332000-060-311  TRAVEL  172.27

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426943  140.8304/13/2023 35212

100-221-332000-050-000  TRAVEL  140.83

Cardiac Life426944  5,638.8904/13/2023 44929

100-213-418000-013-000  HEALTH SUPPLIES  891.32

100-213-540000-013-140  EQUIPMENT  4,747.57

CAROLINA PRODUCE COMPANY426945  9,528.6604/13/2023 08677

600-256-460000-410-000  FOOD  92.65

600-256-460000-405-000  FOOD  153.65

600-256-460000-302-000  FOOD  1,085.91

600-256-460000-315-000  FOOD  437.05

600-256-460000-318-000  FOOD  422.01

600-256-460000-205-000  FOOD  377.50

600-256-460000-215-000  FOOD  74.20

600-256-460000-215-000  FOOD  118.20

600-256-460000-203-000  FOOD  478.08

600-256-460000-214-000  FOOD  421.00

600-256-460000-204-000  FOOD  102.65

600-256-460000-202-000  FOOD  59.10
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600-256-460000-304-000  FOOD  96.65

600-256-460000-309-000  FOOD  132.50

600-256-460000-301-000  FOOD  591.30

600-256-460000-126-000  FOOD  126.20

600-256-460000-510-000  FOOD  206.35

600-256-460000-127-000  FOOD  107.15

600-256-460000-114-000  FOOD  46.61035 0 n 600-411.460000-114-000  FOOD  126.2060035 0 n  132.50
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COMPORIUM426952  973.5404/13/2023 00030

100-254-340000-403-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  25.23

100-254-340000-410-000  TELEPHONE  243.70

100-254-340000-401-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  138.44

100-254-340000-405-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  50.05

100-254-340000-402-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  24.70

100-254-340000-402-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  96.56

100-254-340000-403-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  24.70

100-254-340000-408-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  97.26

100-254-340000-408-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  49.80

100-254-340000-408-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  223.10

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR426955  512.2104/13/2023 34916

100-145-332000-055-000  TRAVEL  512.21

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426956  245.8204/13/2023 46468

201-211-332000-060-000  TRAVEL  245.82

DELL MARKETING LP426957  42,253.3804/13/2023 00102

581-253-545000-217-000  TECHNOLOGY AND SOFTWARE  2,952.18

805-266-445000-022-000  TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES  37,033.20

100-266-445000-022-000  DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES  2,268.00

Diamond Del's Upstate Gem Mining426958  1,308.0004/13/2023 37747

863-112-410000-205-000  SUPPLIES, GENERAL  1,308.00

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR426960  146.0704/13/2023 45479

100-266-332000-022-000  TRAVEL  146.07

Dominion Energy South Carolina Inc426961  2,161.6904/13/2023 46137

827-254-470000-622-000  ENERGY  1,124.90

827-254-470000-622-000  ENERGY  391.04

827-254-470000-622-000  ENERGY  645.75

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426962  220.0804/13/2023 21570

600-256-332000-041-000  TRAVEL  220.08

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426963  192.5704/13/2023 46481

827-223-332000-622-000  TRAVEL  192.57

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR426965  110.7004/13/2023 33087

100-266-332000-022-000  TRAVEL  110.70

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR426967  126.4204/13/2023 44888

100-266-332000-022-000  TRAVEL  126.42

Frontline Technologies Group LLC426968  2,329.8104/13/2023 41460

832-266-316000-013-000  DATA PROCESSING SERVICES  2,329.81

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426969  137.5504/13/2023 22530

100-233-332000-203-000  TRAVEL  137.55
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* GOLD STAR FOODS, INC426971  2,851.1104/13/2023 46911

600-256-460000-101-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-102-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-104-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-107-000  FOOD  99.54

600-256-460000-110-000  FOOD  78.21

600-256-460000-114-000  FOOD  71.10

600-256-460000-115-000  FOOD  92.43

600-256-460000-118-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-124-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-126-000  FOOD  92.43

600-256-460000-127-000  FOOD  71.10

600-256-460000-129-000  FOOD  99.54

600-256-460000-202-000  FOOD  56.88

600-256-460000-203-000  FOOD  56.88

600-256-460000-204-000  FOOD  71.10

600-256-460000-205-000  FOOD  92.43

600-256-460000-208-000  FOOD  78.21

600-256-460000-214-000  FOOD  92.43

600-256-460000-215-000  FOOD  99.54

600-256-460000-301-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-302-000  FOOD  71.10

600-256-460000-304-000  FOOD  92.43

600-256-460000-307-000  FOOD  78.21

600-256-460000-308-000  FOOD  78.21

600-256-460000-309-000  FOOD  71.10

600-256-460000-312-000  FOOD  71.10

600-256-460000-315-000  FOOD  71.10

600-256-460000-318-000  FOOD  71.10

600-256-460000-401-000  FOOD  71.10

600-256-460000-402-000  FOOD  56.88

600-256-460000-403-000  FOOD  92.43

600-256-460000-405-000  FOOD  92.43

600-256-460000-501-000  FOOD  71.10

600-256-460000-502-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-503-000  FOOD  85.32

600-256-460000-509-000  FOOD  71.10

600-256-460000-510-000  FOOD  106.65

Grove Medical426972  365.9504/13/2023 35948

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  365.95

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426973  156.5804/13/2023 34999
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201-224-332000-509-000  TRAVEL  156.58

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426974  165.0604/13/2023 43883

100-266-332000-022-000  TRAVEL  165.06

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426975  172.2704/13/2023 47058

100-224-332000-060-311  TRAVEL  172.27

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426976  191.2604/13/2023 20622

100-145-332000-055-000  TRAVEL  191.26

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426977  845.4804/13/2023 44129

201-254-340000-060-000  TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS  30.00

201-211-332000-060-000  TRAVEL  815.48

hand2mind, Inc.426978  21,748.3604/13/2023 42903

237-113-411000-115-065  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  229.48

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  2,565.36

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  1,060.08

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  4,832.46

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  1,133.56

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  2,565.36

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  1,968.79

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  1,670.47

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  2,083.50

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  1,133.56

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  1,133.56

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  1,372.18

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426979  155.2404/13/2023 42235

201-211-332000-060-000  TRAVEL  155.24

* HASS & HILDERBRAND INC426981  11,295.0004/13/2023 02411

581-253-395000-217-000  Other Prof/Tech Svcs  3,795.00

543-253-395000-118-000  Other Prof/Tech Svcs  7,500.00

HEINEMANN426982  1,397.1004/13/2023 09576

201-112-411000-215-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  1,397.10

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426983  223.3604/13/2023 38311

600-256-332000-041-000  TRAVEL  223.36

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426984  350.9504/13/2023 21712

100-221-412000-055-000  OFFICE SUPPLIES  30.00

100-145-332000-055-000  TRAVEL  320.95

Horizon Motor Coach Inc426985  8,640.0004/13/2023 32404

201-271-660000-104-000  STUDENT ACTIVITY  8,640.00

EMPLOYEE VENDOR426986  110.5704/13/2023 31810

201-224-332000-102-000  TRAVEL  110.57
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Interior Elements LLC426987  6,666.0304/13/2023 45207

557-253-540000-802-000  EQUIPMENT  1,609.20

557-253-540000-802-000  EQUIPMENT  5,056.83

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR426989  399.5504/13/2023 21574

100-145-332000-055-000  TR
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EMPLOYEE VENDOR427007  234.4904/13/2023 22437

100-233-332000-203-000  TRAVEL  234.49

MGT of America, LLC427008  30,897.0004/13/2023 46709

100-262-315000-011-995  MANAGEMENT SERVICES  9,708.30

397-262-315000-011-000  MANAGEMENT SERVICES  21,188.70

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427009  114.6304/13/2023 22290

201-211-332000-060-000  TRAVEL  114.63

* MONTMORENCI-COUCHTON WATER DISTRICT427011  997.9604/13/2023 33439

100-254-321000-114-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  997.96

Marie Murray427012  181.5004/13/2023 33721

309-224-332000-126-000  TRAVEL  181.50

National Geographic Learning427013  204.6004/13/2023 39199

264-112-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  204.60

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427014  215.5004/13/2023 45923

100-233-332000-405-000  TRAVEL  215.50

FRANCIS H NICHOLSON427015  169.9604/13/2023 34087

100-145-332000-055-000  TRAVEL  169.96

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427017  134.9304/13/2023 46772

100-266-332000-022-000  TRAVEL  134.93

PALMETTO AIR & CHILLER SERVICE INC427018  7,893.6704/13/2023 32251

100-254-323000-032-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  7,893.67

Ronald Patten427019  1,650.0004/13/2023 46813

827-254-323000-622-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  1,650.00

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427020  188.6404/13/2023 22056

100-266-332000-022-000  TRAVEL  188.64

PET DAIRY427021  17,369.5204/13/2023 34305

600-256-460000-205-000  FOOD  202.442
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600-256-460000-301-000  FOOD  28.93

600-256-460000-403-000  FOOD  446.63

600-256-460000-408-000  FOOD  134.24

600-256-460000-315-000  FOOD  256.39

600-256-460000-114-000  FOOD  257.03

600-256-460000-126-000  FOOD  270.96

600-256-460000-115-000  FOOD  324.58

600-256-460000-110-000  FOOD  229.91

600-256-460000-129-000  FOOD  243.06

600-256-460000-127-000  FOOD  189.58

600-256-460000-118-000  FOOD  175.95

600-256-460000-101-000  FOOD  121.39

600-256-460000-104-000  FOOD  108.20

600-256-460000-312-000  FOOD  189.28

600-256-460000-302-000  FOOD  136.40

600-256-460000-309-000  FOOD  189.12

600-256-460000-107-000  FOOD  270.68

600-256-460000-509-000  FOOD  135.18

600-256-460000-502-000  FOOD  81.54

600-256-460000-308-000  FOOD  255.61

600-256-460000-304-000  FOOD  243.68

600-256-460000-214-000  FOOD  215.80

600-256-460000-203-000  FOOD  68.05

600-256-460000-203-000  FOOD  268.84

600-256-460000-401-000  FOOD  162.30

600-256-460000-315-000  FOOD  202.75

600-256-460000-114-000  FOOD  257.03

600-256-460000-126-000  FOOD  324.32

600-256-460000-115-000  FOOD  297.00

600-256-460000-124-000  FOOD  135.32

600-256-460000-110-000  FOOD  202.93

600-256-460000-129-000  FOOD  256.71

600-256-460000-127-000  FOOD  202.91

600-256-460000-118-000  FOOD  162.46

600-256-460000-101-000  FOOD  94.41

600-256-460000-302-000  FOOD  148.97

600-256-460000-309-000  FOOD  188.82

600-256-460000-107-000  FOOD  216.72

600-256-460000-307-000  FOOD  324.46

600-256-460000-208-000  FOOD  243.52

600-256-460000-405-000  FOOD  242.18
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100-254-326000-401-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  173.29

100-254-326000-312-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  205.95

201-254-326000-503-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  208.32

201-254-326000-503-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  70.04

100-254-326000-312-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  323.63

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427067  132.9704/13/2023 46869

100-221-332000-050-000  TRAVEL  132.97

* ALTERNATIVE LOGISTICS TECH HOLDINGS427069  630.0004/20/2023 47126

100-221-345000-060-338  PURCH SERVICES-TECHNOLOGY  0.00

201-211-331000-060-000  STUDENT TRANSPORTATION  630.00

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427070  103.5704/20/2023 21490

100-233-332000-510-000  TRAVEL  103.57

* JILLIAN M ASHWORTH427072  15,435.0004/20/2023 20465

100-221-312000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTR PROGRAMS  5,775.00

100-221-312000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTR PROGRAMS  4,865.00

100-221-312000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTR PROGRAMS  4,795.00

A T & T427073  448.2104/20/2023 04588

100-254-340000-601-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  448.21

AT&T Corp427074  1,143.1804/20/2023 46590

100-254-340000-510-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  389.26

100-254-340000-501-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  750.81

100-254-340000-318-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  3.11

BBQ BARN427075  3,137.6104/20/2023 34182

201-112-411000-510-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  0.00

201-188-410000-510-000  SUPPLIES, GENERAL  3,137.61

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427076  108.7304/20/2023 46421

100-266-332000-022-000  TRAVEL  108.73

* BUFORD GOFF & ASSOCIATES INC427079  6,840.0004/20/2023 03563

569-253-395000-099-000  Other Prof/Tech Svcs  6,840.00

CAROLINA PRODUCE COMPANY427080  31,423.0004/20/2023 08677

600-256-460000-408-143  FOOD  1,089.00

600-256-460000-307-143  FOOD  1,815.00

600-256-460000-308-143  FOOD  968.00

600-256-460000-309-143  FOOD  847.00

600-256-460000-315-143  FOOD  968.00

600-256-460000-304-143  FOOD  1,452.00

600-256-460000-215-143  FOOD  1,573.00

600-256-460000-129-143  FOOD  1,331.00

600-256-460000-214-143  FOOD  1,573.00

600-256-460000-114-143  FOOD  968.00
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600-256-460000-510-143  FOOD  1,694.00

600-256-460000-405-143  FOOD  968.00

600-256-460000-312-143  FOOD  968.00

600-256-460000-408-143  FOOD  1,021.50

600-256-460000-307-143  FOOD  1,702.50

600-256-460000-308-143  FOOD  908.00

600-256-460000-309-143  FOOD  794.50

600-256-460000-315-143  FOOD  908.00

600-256-460000-304-143  FOOD  1,362.00

600-256-460000-215-143  FOOD  1,475.50

600-256-460000-129-143  FOOD  1,248.50

600-256-460000-214-143  FOOD  1,475.50

600-256-460000-114-143  FOOD  908.00

600-256-460000-510-143  FOOD  1,589.00

600-256-460000-405-143  FOOD  908.00

600-256-460000-312-143  FOOD  908.00

M.A.T.A. Enterprises Inc.427081  2,601.7204/20/2023 38061

503-253-520100-501-000  CONSTR CONT - BASIC  2,601.72

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427082  225.1304/20/2023 41857

100-114-411500-124-778  Art Supplies  154.12

100-114-411500-124-778  Art Supplies  71.01

Cheatham Fletcher Scott Architects427083  5,250.0004/20/2023 44209

583-253-315100-208-000  MS - A & E BASIC  5,250.00

Cintas Corporation No.2427084  0.0004/20/2023 46847

VOID DATE: 05/17/2023  1,930.01ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 

100-254-416700-032-000  UNIFORMS  0.00

100-254-416700-032-000  UNIFORMS  0.00

100-254-416700-032-000  UNIFORMS  0.00

100-254-416700-032-000  UNIFORMS  0.00

100-254-416700-032-000  UNIFORMS  0.00

100-254-416700-032-000  UNIFORMS  0.00

CITY OF AIKEN427085  1,041.9304/20/2023 07462

100-231-390000-001-000  OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES  814.07

100-231-390000-001-000  OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES  227.86

City of Aiken427086  856.4404/20/2023 46613

827-254-321000-622-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  856.44

Clamp, Gail B.427087  2,421.2504/20/2023 43551

100-126-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  2,421.25

203-149-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  0.00

* Cogeco US. Inc427089  683.0504/20/2023 47015

05/19/2023 10:30:20AM
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CHECK REGISTER FOR 4/1/2023 TO 4/30/2023 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 2147483647

FY 2022-2023

CASH ACCT 100-000-010111-000-000

Aiken County School District

VENDOR NO / NAME CHECK AMTCHECK DATECHECK NUM

827-254-340000-622-000  TELEPHONE  232.33

827-254-340000-622-000  TELEPHONE  233.62

827-254-340000-622-000  TELEPHONE  217.10

* CSR



CHECK REGISTER FOR 4/1/2023 TO 4/30/2023 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 2147483647

FY 2022-2023

CASH ACCT 100-000-010111-000-000

Aiken County School District

VENDOR NO / NAME CHECK AMTCHECK DATECHECK NUM

100-254-340000-802-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  25.88

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427105  200.0004/20/2023 44511

100-114-411520-124-778  Chorus Supplies  200.00

* Halligan Mahoney & Williams427108  15,121.3904/20/2023 42396

100-231-319000-001-000  ATTORNEY/LEGAL FEES  15,121.39

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427110  117.9004/20/2023 35105

100-233-332000-203-000  TRAVEL  117.90

hand2mind, Inc.427111  8,077.4804/20/2023 42903

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  367.16

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  1,101.46

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  734.32

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  367.16

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  734.32

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  734.32

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  734.32

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  367.16

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  1,468.62

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  734.32

201-172-411000-060-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  734.32

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427112  1,896.5804/20/2023 33809

356-182-332000-053-000  TRAVEL  147.64

356-182-332000-053-000  TRAVEL  75.98

356-182-332000-053-000  TRAVEL  206.98

356-182-332000-053-000  TRAVEL  124.45

356-182-332000-053-000  TRAVEL  1,341.53

HASS & HILDERBRAND INC427113  3,500.0004/20/2023 02411

543-253-530000-118-000  NON-BLDG IMPROVEMENTS  3,500.00

* H G REYNOLDS COMPANY INCORPORATED427115  1,089,483.9804/20/2023 03846

583-253-520100-208-000  CONSTR CONT - BASIC  65,353.66

5144.360ha75 -18.5607MRi7P,6 1 (1)39(1)] TJ
YNOLDS a75 -1838( SUPPLIE
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CHECK REGISTER FOR 4/1/2023 TO 4/30/2023 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 2147483647

FY 2022-2023

CASH ACCT 100-000-010111-000-000

Aiken County School District

VENDOR NO / NAME CHECK AMTCHECK DATECHECK NUM

J E Stewart Builders Inc427121  61,562.0004/20/2023 39421

100-253-520100-127-991  CONSTR CONT - BASIC  61,562.00

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427123  148.8804/20/2023 47051

100-264-332000-039-000  TRAVEL  148.88

Kelly Services427124  114,175.6104/20/2023 44082

100-264-311000-039-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  107,626.39

100-264-311000-039-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  6,549.22

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427126  130.3504/20/2023 44036

100-145-332000-055-000  TRAVEL  130.35

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427127  195.4304/20/2023 20911

845-188-410000-601-000  SUPPLIES, GENERAL  74.25

100-188-332000-601-000  TRAVEL  121.18

Lower Savannah Council of Governments427128  145.5304/20/2023 43439

100-254-399000-053-000  MISC. PURCHASED SERVICES  145.53

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427129  126.4704/20/2023 22183

100-222-431000-402-000  LIBRARY SUPPLIES  126.47

LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP427130  46,179.3904/20/2023 03293

581-253-315100-217-000  MS - A & E BASIC  4,896.68

581-253-315200-217-000  MS - A & E REIMBURSABLE  712.27

581-253-315100-217-000  MS - A & E BASIC  26,031.00

581-253-315300-217-000  MS - A & E ADDITIONAL  287.50

592-253-315100-101-000  MS - A & E BASIC  9,150.84

592-253-315100-101-000  MS - A & E BASIC  251.10

592-253-315100-101-000  MS - A & E BASIC  4,850.00

* MANER BUILDERS SUPPLY COMPANY427132  68,982.0004/20/2023 01886

546-253-530000-318-000  NON-BLDG IMPROVEMENTS  9,846.00

100-253-323000-401-991  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  2,178.00

546-253-530000-501-000  NON-BLDG IMPROVEMENTS  56,958.00

Marty Conner, Sr.427133  3,700.0004/20/2023 47163

267-224-312000-060-000  PURCH SERV/INSTR PROGRAMS  3,700.00

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427135  210.2704/20/2023 42684

395-212-332000-054-000  TRAVEL  210.27

SIJ HOLDINGS, LLC427136  316.7204/20/2023 46718

527-253-350000-405-000  ADVERTISING  316.72

Mesa Cloud Inc427137  28,761.2504/20/2023 47182

100-221-345000-050-995  PURCH SERVICES-TECHNOLOGY  28,761.25

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427139  328.1604/20/2023 38486

100-232-332000-012-000  TRAVEL  328.16

05/19/2023 10:30:20AM
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CHECK REGISTER FOR 4/1/2023 TO 4/30/2023 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 2147483647

FY 2022-2023

CASH ACCT 100-000-010111-000-000

Aiken County School District

VENDOR NO / NAME CHECK AMTCHECK DATECHECK NUM

MONTMORENCI-COUCHTON WATER DISTRICT427140  0.0004/20/2023 33439

VOID DATE: 04/26/2023  1,886.63



CHECK REGISTER FOR 4/1/2023 TO 4/30/2023 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 2147483647

FY 2022-2023

CASH ACCT 100-000-010111-000-000

Aiken County School District

VENDOR NO / NAME CHECK AMTCHECK DATECHECK NUM

SALUDA COUNTY REGISTRATION & ELECTION427160  1,893.6204/20/2023 04516

100-231-319000-001-000  ATTORNEY/LEGAL FEES  1,893.62

S C DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION427161  588.0504/20/2023 00069

100-000-040210-000-000  BUS PERMITS PAYABLE  588.05

S C DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION427162  2,048.3204/20/2023 00070

100-000-040210-000-000  BUS PERMITS PAYABLE  2,048.32

* SC INTERPRETING SERVICES FOR THE DEAF427164  11,830.0004/20/2023 45287

100-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  2,762.50

230-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  0.00

100-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  2,210.00

230-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  0.00

100-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  747.50

230-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  0.00

100-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  2,762.50

230-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  0.00

100-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  2,372.50

230-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  0.00

100-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  975.00

230-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  0.00

Shannon  Jones427165  1,518.0004/20/2023 46439

100-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  1,518.00

Shred-It USA LLC427166  290.6204/20/2023 40377

100-231-390000-001-000  OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES  290.62

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427167  151.9604/20/2023 46625

100-264-332000-039-000  TRAVEL  151.96

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427169  142.1404/20/2023 32776

100-221-332000-050-000  TRAVEL  142.14

SOUTH AIKEN HIGH SCHOOL427170  1,065.9804/20/2023 04927

100-271-339000-124-000  ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION  1,065.98

SC Regional Housing Authority #3427171  400.0004/20/2023 46013

827-254-325000-622-000  RENTALS  200.00

827-254-325000-622-000  RENTALS  200.00

* Southern Regional Education Board427173  11,000.0004/20/2023 33152

201-224-312000-302-000  PURCH SERV/INSTR PROGRAMS  2,200.00

201-224-312000-302-000  PURCH SERV/INSTR PROGRAMS  4,400.00

201-224-312000-302-000  PURCH SERV/INSTR PROGRAMS  4,400.00

SOUTHLAND PAPER427174  1,783.3404/20/2023 34481

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  1,103.34

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  680.00

05/19/2023 10:30:20AM
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CHECK REGISTER FOR 4/1/2023 TO 4/30/2023 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 2147483647

FY 2022-2023

CASH ACCT 100-000-010111-000-000

Aiken County School District

VENDOR NO / NAME CHECK AMTCHECK DATECHECK NUM

Staples Contract & Commercial, Inc.427175  3,289.5104/20/2023 41715

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  266.76

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  2,215.33

100-252-410000-020-000  SUPPLIES, GENERAL  807.42

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427177  274.4504/20/2023 41551

100-221-332000-050-000  TRAVEL  274.45

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427179  104.8004/20/2023 47127

100-145-332000-055-000  TRAVEL  104.80

* Talatha Rural Community Water District427181  1,309.9304/20/2023 31974

100-254-321000-501-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  37.25

100-254-321000-501-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  1,038.15

100-254-321000-502-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  233.75

100-254-321000-502-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  0.78

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427182  202.6604/20/2023 46716

827-223-332000-622-000  TRAVEL  202.66

* Town of Monetta Water System427184  2,830.2704/20/2023 00035

100-254-321000-401-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  1,164.98

100-254-321000-401-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  549.47

100-254-321000-401-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  38.50

100-254-321000-401-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  1,008.82

100-254-321000-401-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  38.50

827-254-321000-622-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  30.00

US Foods, Inc.427185  85,342.7404/20/2023 08413

600-256-460000-403-000  FOOD  4,077.16

600-256-460000-403-000  FOOD -21.40

600-256-460000-126-000  FOOD  4,280.06

600-256-460000-101-000  FOOD  2,059.06

600-256-460000-118-000  FOOD  1,909.96

600-256-460000-205-000  FOOD  2,109.94

600-256-460000-307-000  FOOD  1,147.14

600-256-460000-127-000  FOOD  1,330.06

600-256-460000-308-000  FOOD  2,146.42

600-256-460000-115-000  FOOD  3,533.61

600-256-460000-309-000  FOOD  1,683.22

600-256-460000-315-000  FOOD  4,136.32

600-256-460000-503-000  FOOD  1,693.09

600-256-460000-208-000  FOOD  3,608.95

600-256-460000-107-000  FOOD  2,720.65

600-256-460000-509-000  FOOD  1,811.83

600-256-460000-304-000  FOOD  2,147.30

05/19/2023 10:30:20AM
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201-254-326000-118-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  5.23

201-254-326000-118-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  6.95

201-254-326000-118-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  8.58

201-254-326000-118-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  117.55

201-254-326000-118-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  254.62

201-254-326000-204-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  6.35

201-254-326000-204-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  145.59

201-254-326000-204-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  92.83

201-254-326000-204-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  52.79

201-254-326000-204-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  91.59

100-255-326000-036-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  148.82

100-255-326000-036-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  130.38

100-255-326000-036-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  10.00

100-255-326000-036-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  92.87

100-255-326000-036-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  26.85

100-255-326000-036-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  28.39

100-255-326000-036-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  14.94

100-254-326000-124-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  137.41

100-254-326000-124-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  150.85

100-254-326000-101-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  13.11

100-254-326000-101-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  77.47

100-254-326000-101-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  121.08

100-254-326000-101-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  303.42

100-254-326000-101-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  232.37

100-254-326000-101-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  307.90

100-254-326000-101-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  103.02

100-254-326000-101-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  220.57

100-254-326000-110-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  150.58

100-254-326000-110-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  14.97

100-254-326000-110-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  35.56

100-254-326000-110-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  60.63

100-254-326000-104-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  558.51

100-254-326000-104-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  269.43

100-254-326000-104-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  294.00

100-254-326000-104-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  122.52

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427192  125.7604/20/2023 45556

100-221-332000-060-338  TRAVEL  125.76

AIKEN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS427193  639.9004/20/2023 01005

100-000-045800-000-000  OTHER DEDUCTIONS  639.90

Allstate Benefits - Cancer Policy427194  4,851.5904/20/2023 44608

100-000-045630-000-000  TRUSTMARK  4,851.59
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Allstate Benefits - ID Theft427195  1,434.4304/20/2023 46687

100-000-045633-000-000  Travelers ID Theft Insurance  1,434.43
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FY 2022-2023
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100-000-010121-000-000  Cash - T/D Payroll
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CASH ACCT 100-000-010111-000-000
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100-254-321000-107-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  506.09

100-254-321000-110-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  1,012.18

100-254-321000-129-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  1,012.18

100-254-321000-114-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  674.79

100-254-321000-510-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  674.79

100-254-321000-405-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  337.39

100-254-321000-410-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  337.40

100-254-321000-312-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  337.39

100-254-321000-101-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  2,403.93

100-254-321000-318-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  1,012.18

100-254-321000-401-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  674.79

100-254-321000-501-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  759.14

100-254-321000-124-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  2,024.36

100-254-321000-402-000  WATER/SEWERAGE  674.79

827-254-323000-622-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  84.35

827-254-323000-622-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  84.35

827-254-323000-622-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  84.35

CAROLINA PRODUCE COMPANY427221  7,086.7604/26/2023 08677

600-256-460000-510-000  FOOD  227.90

600-256-460000-304-000  FOOD  122.20

600-256-460000-203-000  FOOD  253.45

600-256-460000-202-000  FOOD  243.30

600-256-460000-208-000  FOOD  373.35

600-256-460000-215-000  FOOD  88.65

600-256-460000-205-000  FOOD  209.48

600-256-460000-318-000  FOOD  233.82

600-256-460000-315-000  FOOD  257.30

600-256-460000-315-000  FOOD  293.85

600-256-460000-302-000  FOOD  840.75

600-256-460000-307-000  FOOD  307.43

600-256-460000-202-000  FOOD  93.15

600-256-460000-309-000  FOOD  277.28

600-256-460000-214-000  FOOD  355.15

600-256-460000-127-000  FOOD  119.70

600-256-460000-129-000  FOOD  308.85

600-256-460000-107-000  FOOD  352.58

600-256-460000-124-000  FOOD  167.64

600-256-460000-104-000  FOOD  184.75

600-256-460000-115-000  FOOD  158.77

600-256-460000-114-000  FOOD  90.15

600-256-460000-502-000  FOOD  252.08
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600-256-460000-402-000  FOOD  424.70

600-256-460000-503-000  FOOD  122.20

600-256-460000-101-000  FOOD  92.78

600-256-460000-118-000  FOOD  244.30

600-256-460000-405-000  FOOD  29.55

600-256-460000-408-000  FOOD  361.65

Carter Hears!427222  12,600.0004/26/2023 42650

100-125-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  12,600.00

* Cogeco US. Inc427225  546.4004/26/2023 47015

827-254-340000-622-000  TELEPHONE  297.88

827-254-340000-622-000  TELEPHONE  248.52

COMPORIUM427226  228.3204/26/2023 00030

827-254-340000-622-000  TELEPHONE  228.32

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427227  214.9204/26/2023 35690

207-224-332000-303-004  TRAVEL  172.92

725-271-660000-303-506  STUDENT ACTIVITY  42.00

DELL MARKETING LP427228  114,878.5204/26/2023 00102

805-266-445000-022-000  TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES  27,000.00

805-266-445000-022-000  TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES  74,066.40

805-266-445000-022-000  TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES  13,662.00

100-266-445000-022-000  DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES  150.12

Dominion Energy South Carolina Inc427229  887.9004/26/2023 46137

827-254-470000-622-000  ENERGY  887.90

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427230  162.4804/26/2023 32798

100-221-410000-050-000  SUPPLIES, GENERAL  162.48

The Flooring Connection, LLC.427231  6,150.8604/26/2023 36219

504-253-520100-033-000  CONSTR CONT - BASIC  6,150.86

FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC427232  4,505.8604/26/2023 46608

100-222-431000-214-000  LIBRARY SUPPLIES  3,792.00

723-190-660000-214-632  STUDENT ACTIVITY  0.00

100-222-431000-214-000  LIBRARY SUPPLIES  713.86

723-190-660000-214-632  STUDENT ACTIVITY  0.00

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427233  214.9204/26/2023 45430

207-224-332000-303-004  TRAVEL  172.92

725-271-660000-303-506  STUDENT ACTIVITY  42.00

GOLD STAR FOODS, INC427234  1,990.8004/26/2023 46911

600-256-460000-101-000  FOOD  56.88

600-256-460000-102-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-104-000  FOOD  49.77
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600-256-460000-107-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-110-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-114-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-115-000  FOOD  56.88

600-256-460000-118-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-124-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-126-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-127-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-129-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-202-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-203-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-204-000  FOOD  56.88

600-256-460000-205-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-208-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-214-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-215-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-301-000  FOOD  42.66

600-256-460000-302-000  FOOD  42.66

600-256-460000-304-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-307-000  FOOD  56.88

600-256-460000-308-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-309-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-312-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-315-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-318-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-401-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-402-000  FOOD  42.66

600-256-460000-403-000  FOOD  71.10

600-256-460000-405-000  FOOD  56.88

600-256-460000-501-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-502-000  FOOD  42.66

600-256-460000-503-000  FOOD  63.99

600-256-460000-509-000  FOOD  49.77

600-256-460000-510-000  FOOD  71.10

H G REYNOLDS COMPANY INCORPORATED427235  4,214,490.4704/26/2023 03846

592-253-520100-101-000  CONSTR CONT - BASIC  1,181,944.70

218-253-520100-402-084  CONSTR CONT - BASIC  487,678.19

581-253-520100-217-000  CONSTR CONT - BASIC  1,894,181.54

592-253-520100-101-000  CONSTR CONT - BASIC  650,686.04

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427236  231.2204/26/2023 21712

100-145-332000-055-000  TRAVEL  231.22
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EMPLOYEE VENDOR427237  222.1004/26/2023 42028

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  222.10

Little Johnny, LLC427238  3,190.0004/26/2023 43725

100-214-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  3,190.00

LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD CORP427239  11,282.3204/26/2023 03293

592-253-315100-101-000  MS - A & E BASIC  10,981.00

592-253-315100-101-000  MS - A & E BASIC  301.32

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427240  147.9004/26/2023 35309

100-213-332000-013-000  TRAVEL  117.90

100-213-418000-013-000  HEALTH SUPPLIES  30.00

MCMILLAN PAZDAN & SMITH LLC427241  29,396.8104/26/2023 30894

591-253-315100-202-000  MS - A & E BASIC  760.44

591-253-315200-202-000  MS - A & E REIMBURSABLE  763.20

591-253-315300-202-000  MS - A & E ADDITIONAL  6,500.00

529-253-315100-402-000  MS - A & E BASIC  20,964.92

529-253-315200-402-000  MS - A & E REIMBURSABLE  408.25
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600-256-460000-101-000  FOOD  174.77

600-256-460000-101-000  FOOD  174.77

600-256-460000-104-000  FOOD  107.84

600-256-460000-104-000  FOOD  107.84

600-256-460000-509-000  FOOD  108.01

600-256-460000-509-000  FOOD  108.01

600-256-460000-502-000  FOOD  94.40

600-256-460000-502-000  FOOD  40.34

600-256-460000-308-000  FOOD  268.50

600-256-460000-308-000  FOOD  268.50

600-256-460000-312-000  FOOD  175.22

600-256-460000-405-000  FOOD  188.23

600-256-460000-405-000  FOOD  241.37

600-256-460000-315-000  FOOD  214.76

600-256-460000-315-000  FOOD  214.76

600-256-460000-315-000  FOOD  268.82

600-256-460000-208-000  FOOD  215.68

600-256-460000-208-000  FOOD  269.46

600-256-460000-205-000  FOOD  242.44

600-256-460000-205-000  FOOD  255.72

600-256-460000-205-000  FOOD  378.22

600-256-460000-215-000  FOOD  378.22

600-256-460000-204-000  FOOD  175.67

600-256-460000-204-000  FOOD  135.04

600-256-460000-202-000  FOOD  202.40

600-256-460000-202-000  FOOD  202.40

600-256-460000-114-000  FOOD  269.46

600-256-460000-114-000  FOOD  256.18

600-256-460000-114-000  FOOD  350.44

600-256-460000-510-000  FOOD  443.89

600-256-460000-510-000  FOOD  402.34

600-256-460000-503-000  FOOD  215.55

600-256-460000-503-000  FOOD  215.55

600-256-460000-501-000  FOOD  175.07

600-256-460000-501-000  FOOD  188.36

600-256-460000-126-000  FOOD  296.35

600-256-460000-126-000  FOOD  296.35

600-256-460000-126-000  FOOD  296.35

600-256-460000-115-000  FOOD  282.27

600-256-460000-115-000  FOOD  282.27

600-256-460000-312-000  FOOD  202.24

600-256-460000-312-000  FOOD  202.40
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600-256-460000-304-000  FOOD  175.99

600-256-460000-304-000  FOOD  322.60

600-256-460000-214-000  FOOD  215.25

600-256-460000-214-000  FOOD  215.08

600-256-460000-302-000  FOOD  189.11

600-256-460000-302-000  FOOD  216.60

600-256-460000-309-000  FOOD  215.39

600-256-460000-309-000  FOOD  215.39

600-256-460000-309-000  FOOD  215.39

600-256-460000-318-000  FOOD  269.91

600-256-460000-318-000  FOOD  269.91

600-256-460000-203-000  FOOD  67.83

600-256-460000-203-000  FOOD  81.12

600-256-460000-107-000  FOOD  242.44

600-256-460000-107-000  FOOD  242.44

600-256-460000-107-000  FOOD  282.75

600-256-460000-307-000  FOOD  309.64

600-256-460000-403-000  FOOD  363.60

600-256-460000-403-000  FOOD  525.96

600-256-460000-408-000  FOOD  80.03

600-256-460000-408-000  FOOD  93.78

600-256-460000-301-000  FOOD  162.37

600-256-460000-301-000  FOOD  121.59

600-256-460000-401-000  FOOD  188.36

600-256-460000-401-000  FOOD  148.18

Philip Young427245  225.0004/26/2023 46832

100-214-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  225.00

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427246  225.0604/26/2023 43696

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  225.06

PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS DIVISION OF PYRA427247  1,138.7904/26/2023 00391

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  403.50

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  735.29

QUILL CORPORATION427248  162.0004/26/2023 04329

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  162.00

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427249  240.1204/26/2023 45475

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  240.12

Roofing Professionals, Inc427250  6,550.0004/26/2023 46852

502-253-323000-032-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  2,400.00

502-253-323000-032-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  2,050.00

502-253-323000-032-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  2,100.00
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S C DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION427251  167.6404/26/2023 00069

100-000-040210-000-000  BUS PERMITS PAYABLE  167.64

S C DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION427252  908.4204/26/2023 00070

100-000-040210-000-000  BUS PERMITS PAYABLE  908.42

S&ME INC427253  4,000.0004/26/2023 34228

516-253-395000-303-000  Other Prof/Tech Svcs  4,000.00

SOLIANT HEALTH427254  10,640.0004/26/2023 33020

100-123-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTIONF
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600-256-460000-126-000  FOOD  3,996.93

600-256-460000-101-000  FOOD  3,172.43

600-256-460000-118-000  FOOD  3,362.76

600-256-460000-205-000  FOOD  3,379.42

600-256-460000-307-000  FOOD  2,625.66

600-256-460000-127-000  FOOD  3,493.96

600-256-460000-308-000  FOOD  2,894.74

600-256-460000-115-000  FOOD  4,246.79

600-256-460000-309-000  FOOD  1,654.23

600-256-460000-315-000  FOOD  3,673.32

600-256-460000-503-000  FOOD  2,205.64

600-256-460000-208-000  FOOD  3,712.56

600-256-460000-107-000  FOOD  3,316.11

600-256-460000-509-000  FOOD  2,395.04

600-256-460000-304-000  FOOD  2,625.89

600-256-460000-104-000  FOOD  1,082.36

600-256-460000-104-000  FOOD  2,328.24

600-256-460000-302-000  FOOD  4,305.53

600-256-460000-318-000  FOOD  4,610.17

600-256-460000-110-000  FOOD  3,408.79

600-256-460000-215-000  FOOD  4,292.54

600-256-460000-502-000  FOOD  1,608.17

600-256-460000-129-000  FOOD  4,521.67

600-256-460000-214-000  FOOD  3,224.06

600-256-460000-202-000  FOOD  3,157.75

600-256-460000-203-000  FOOD  1,192.27

600-256-460000-114-000  FOOD  1,814.36

600-256-460000-204-000  FOOD  2,162.24

600-256-460000-510-000  FOOD  5,138.96

600-256-460000-405-000  FOOD  3,841.11

600-256-460000-401-000  FOOD  4,385.15

600-256-460000-124-000  FOOD  1,831.49

600-256-460000-402-000  FOOD  1,356.96

600-256-460000-312-000  FOOD  2,683.17

600-256-460000-102-000  FOOD  884.37

600-256-460000-501-000  FOOD  2,477.16

* Washington Music Sales Center Inc427264  3,897.5104/26/2023 45153

100-271-540000-124-998  EQUIPMENT  3,897.51

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427265  228.3304/26/2023 46532

100-233-332000-104-000  TRAVEL  73.75

100-233-332000-104-000  TRAVEL  77.29
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100-233-332000-104-000  TRAVEL  77.29

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427266  162.4404/26/2023 47095

207-224-332000-303-004  TRAVEL  162.44

WRIGHTSBORO SUPPLY427267  660.0904/26/2023 06235

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  660.09

XEROX CORPORATION427268  1,699.6804/26/2023 03819

100-266-326000-022-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  69.54

827-254-323000-622-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  360.17

827-254-323000-622-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  163.29

827-254-323000-622-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  122.96

827-254-323000-622-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  243.70

827-254-323000-622-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  131.18

827-254-323000-622-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  136.98

827-254-323000-622-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  203.19

827-254-323000-622-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  50.98

201-254-326000-118-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  217.69

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427269  167.0004/27/2023 46906

201-224-332000-102-000  TRAVEL  167.00

Apple Inc.427270  1,464.4804/27/2023 10388

581-253-545000-217-000  TECHNOLOGY AND SOFTWARE  1,464.48

AT&T Corp427271  2,151.2404/27/2023 46590

100-254-340000-302-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  896.15

100-254-340000-318-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  1,255.09

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427272  218.7704/27/2023 33186

100-125-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  218.77

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427273  810.2504/27/2023 45966

100-214-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  115.94

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  404.79

100-214-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  289.52

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427274  1,150.8904/27/2023 20900

100-223-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  150.00

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  1,000.89

Renee A. Lake427275  8,350.0004/27/2023 46546

100-127-345000-058-000  PURCH SERVICES-TECHNOLOGY  8,350.00

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427276  286.1604/27/2023 38106

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  286.16

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427277  248.2504/27/2023 22254

100-161-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  248.25

COMPORIUM427278  146.2204/27/2023 00030

05/19/2023 10:30:20AM

ap122r02

KHAMM Page 33 of 42



CHECK REGISTER FOR 4/1/2023 TO 4/30/2023 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 2147483647

FY 2022-2023

CASH ACCT 100-000-010111-000-000

Aiken County School District

VENDOR NO / NAME CHECK AMTCHECK DATECHECK NUM

100-254-340000-405-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  146.22

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427279  260.9204/27/2023 46054

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  260.92

Crystal Springs427280  191.0104/27/2023 42703

100-223-410000-058-000  SUPPLIES, GENERAL  191.01

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427281  349.1204/27/2023 31340

100-161-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  349.12

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427283  192.5704/27/2023 44040

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  192.57

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427284  1,064.9904/27/2023 22198

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  1,064.99

FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC427285  706.8004/27/2023 46608

100-222-431000-503-000  LIBRARY SUPPLIES  706.80

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427288  181.2804/27/2023 31816

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  181.28

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427289  0.0004/27/2023 42704

VOID DATE: 04/28/2023  320.70ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 

100-161-311000-058-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  0.00

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427290  351.2704/27/2023 42956

100-214-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  303.27

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  48.00

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427291  301.3004/27/2023 46279

100-231-332000-001-000  TRAVEL  301.30

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427293  250.2104/27/2023 21611

100-125-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  250.21

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427294  568.0204/27/2023 41806

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  221.75

100-214-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  346.27

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427295  259.3804/27/2023 46826

100-221-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  259.38

* Innovative Visual Concepts427297  2,300.0004/27/2023 44852

100-114-411000-202-778  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES - FINE ARTS  2,300.00

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427298  263.1804/27/2023 21574

100-127-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  263.18

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427299  170.9604/27/2023 47020

100-127-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  170.96

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427300  279.8704/27/2023 42955

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  279.87

05/19/2023 10:30:20AM

ap122r02

KHAMM Page 34 of 42



CHECK REGISTER FOR 4/1/2023 TO 4/30/2023 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 2147483647

FY 2022-2023

CASH ACCT 100-000-010111-000-000

Aiken County School District

VENDOR NO / NAME CHECK AMTCHECK DATECHECK NUM

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427301  291.2804/27/2023 37689

100-233-332000-215-000  TRAVEL  291.28

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427303  154.4504/27/2023 44036

100-221-412000-055-000  OFFICE SUPPLIES  30.00

100-145-332000-055-000  TRAVEL  124.45

* Long, Joe427306  229.2504/27/2023 21021

100-233-332000-202-000  TRAVEL  229.25

* EMPLOYEE VENDOR427309  799.7604/27/2023 43217

100-161-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  799.76

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427310
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* York, Jennifer427352  336.2004/27/2023 43418

230-224-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  336.20

EMPLOYEE VENDOR427353  390.6004/27/2023 43961

100-214-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  55.02

100-214-332000-058-000  TRAVEL  335.58

Kelly Services427354  117,320.5004/28/2023 44082

100-264-311000-039-000  PURCH SERV/INSTRUCTION  117,320.50

* BSN Sports1258  1,511.6404/13/2023 E05152

733-271-660000-318-521  STUDENT ACTIVITY  79.56

733-271-660000-318-521  STUDENT ACTIVITY  1,432.08

CHICK-FIL-A AT NORTH AUGUSTA1259  1,185.3004/13/2023 E10199

733-271-660000-318-515  STUDENT ACTIVITY  1,185.30

JOSTEN'S School Annual Publishing Inc1260  176.2604/13/2023 E03527

773-271-660000-802-739  STUDENT ACTIVITY  46.66

738-271-660000-501-690  STUDENT ACTIVITY  129.60

Pioneer Manufacturing Company1261  724.5204/13/2023 E32579

738-271-660000-501-516  STUDENT ACTIVITY  724.52

Simplified Office Systems, LLC1262  1,287.3604/13/2023 E35546

718-190-660000-202-709  STUDENT ACTIVITY  643.68

718-190-660000-202-709  STUDENT ACTIVITY  482.76

719-190-660000-203-612  STUDENT ACTIVITY  160.92

Aiken Pest Control, Inc.1263  6,586.0004/13/2023 E07758

100-254-323000-032-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  6,586.00

A.L.C.O.1264  7,413.1704/13/2023 E34901

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  7,413.17

AUGUSTA JANITORIAL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT1265  8,574.5404/13/2023 E00726

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  625.97

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  2,566.19

100-254-410000-032-140  SCSBIT Grant  2,488.97

503-253-540000-308-000  EQUIPMENT  2,893.41

Best Plumbing Specialties, Inc1266  4,195.4704/13/2023 E44729

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  1,353.15

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  316.87

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  491.01

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  1,045.20

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  989.24

BRUCE AIR FILTER CO.1267  8,338.5904/13/2023 E34927

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  760.10

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  7,578.49
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CHICK-FIL-A  AT AIKEN1268  594.8404/13/2023 E09349

201-188-410000-104-000  SUPPLIES, GENERAL  295.12

201-188-410000-104-000  SUPPLIES, GENERAL  299.72

DEMCO INC1269  2,847.1604/13/2023 E00286

100-222-431000-124-000  LIBRARY SUPPLIES  2,847.16

Gateway Supply Co Inc1270  3,084.4804/13/2023 E41204

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  3,084.48

Palmetto Propane Fuels and Ice Inc1271  521.6004/13/2023 E40239

100-254-470000-315-000  ENERGY  195.02

100-254-470000-401-000  ENERGY  326.58

PECKNEL MUSIC COMPANY INC1272  2,761.6404/13/2023 E00502

100-113-411500-102-778  SUPPLIES - MS FINE ARTS  234.44

100-271-540000-401-998  EQUIPMENT  2,527.20

School Outfitters,LLC1273  9,353.1304/13/2023 E30922

100-114-411510-124-778  Band Supplies  9,353.13

School Specialty1274  246.1304/13/2023 E02513

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  322.92

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY -76.79

Segra1275  4,942.2504/13/2023 E44566

100-254-340000-023-000  TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS  4,942.25

Simplified Office Systems, LLC1276  994.5004/13/2023 E35546

100-254-326000-501-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  189.90

100-254-326000-110-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  321.84

201-254-326000-204-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  160.92

201-254-326000-503-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  160.92

100-254-326000-203-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  160.92

SREB1277  900.0004/13/2023 E35164

329-113-411000-401-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  450.00

329-114-411000-401-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  450.00

Vital Records Holdings, LLC1278  2,985.8004/13/2023 E45035

100-266-399000-022-992  One Time Digital Records  540.98

100-266-399000-022-992  One Time Digital Records  2,444.82

Airgas Inc.1279  146.9704/20/2023 E38122

735-271-660000-402-509  STUDENT ACTIVITY  21.09

735-190-660000-402-734  STUDENT ACTIVITY  125.88

* JOSTEN'S School Annual Publishing Inc1281  710.2104/20/2023 E03527

733-271-660000-318-602  STUDENT ACTIVITY  296.52

718-271-660000-202-690  STUDENT ACTIVITY  1.04

718-271-660000-202-690  STUDENT ACTIVITY  412.65
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* Pioneer Manufacturing Company1283  2,630.9904/20/2023 E32579

733-271-660000-318-586  STUDENT ACTIVITY  2,630.99

Riddell/All American Sports Corp.1284  4,205.6404/20/2023 E33108

734-271-660000-401-586  STUDENT ACTIVITY  2,021.19

708-271-660000-104-516  STUDENT ACTIVITY  2,184.45

Simplified Office Systems, LLC1285  160.9204/20/2023 E35546

732-190-660000-312-663  STUDENT ACTIVITY  160.92

Accredited Lock Supply Co.1286  2,187.0004/20/2023 E35404

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  2,187.00

Aiken Communications Inc.1287  404.1004/20/2023 E00315

503-253-350000-107-000  ADVERTISING  212.68

527-253-350000-405-000  ADVERTISING  191.42

AUGUSTA JANITORIAL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT1288  0.0004/20/2023 E00726

VOID DATE: 04/25/2023  140,131.95ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 

503-253-540000-309-000  EQUIPMENT  0.00

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  0.00

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  0.00

527-253-350000-405-000  ADVERTISING  0.00

100-254-415000-032-000  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  0.00

503-253-540000-309-000  EQUIPMENT  0.00

Best Plumbing Specialties, Inc1289  193.6004/20/2023 E44729

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  193.60

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY COMPANY1290  989.7304/20/2023 E00285

201-114-411000-401-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  989.73

CSRA TESTING AND ENGINEERING CO INC1291  3,826.0004/20/2023 E07269

529-253-395000-402-000  Other Prof/Tech Svcs  3,826.00

Gateway Supply Co Inc1292  466.6504/20/2023 E41204

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  239.97

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  55.57

100-000-017000-000-000  MAINTENANCE INVENTORY  171.11

Global Interpreting Network Inc.1293  1,308.1604/20/2023 E41845

100-221-345000-060-338  PURCH SERVICES-TECHNOLOGY  1,308.16

INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF AUGUSTA1294  2,203.2004/20/2023 E33174

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  2,203.20

Project Lead the Way, Inc.1295  4,493.2504/20/2023 E09957

329-115-411249-303-000  CATE/PLTW: Biomed  4,493.25

Pro Kitchen Online LLC1296  13,785.6204/20/2023 E46234

600-256-540000-041-000  EQUIPMENT  13,785.62
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Read to Them Inc.1297  5,408.9104/20/2023 E46304

100-111-411000-127-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  176.45

100-112-411000-127-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  1,280.70

100-113-411000-127-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  753.66

100-150-411000-127-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  198.10

201-188-410000-127-000  SUPPLIES, GENERAL  2,000.00

201-188-410000-127-060  SUPPLIES, GENERAL  1,000.00

Simplified Office Systems, LLC1298  1,931.0404/20/2023 E35546

100-254-326000-403-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  160.92

100-254-326000-401-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  160.92

100-254-326000-124-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  643.68

100-254-326000-101-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  965.52

TYLER BROTHERS CLOTHING & HARDWARE1299  200.0104/20/2023 E00579

100-254-416700-032-000  UNIFORMS  200.01

UNITED AUTOMOTIVE & DIESEL PERFORMANCE C1300  414.0604/20/2023 E33139

100-271-323000-036-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  414.06

DEMCO INC1301  2,367.0204/21/2023 E00286

201-113-410000-509-000  SUPPLIES, GENERAL  2,367.02

AUGUSTA JANITORIAL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT1302  137,238.5404/20/2023 E00726

503-253-540000-309-000  EQUIPMENT  2,893.41

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  5,622.09

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  4,676.40

549-253-540000-102-000  EQUIPMENT  11,467.44

100-254-415000-032-000  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES  



CHECK REGISTER FOR 4/1/2023 TO 4/30/2023 & CHECK NUMBERS 0 TO 2147483647

FY 2022-2023

CASH ACCT 100-000-010111-000-000

Aiken County School District

VENDOR NO / NAME CHECK AMTCHECK DATECHECK NUM

S & S Distributing Company, Inc.1308  1,125.5804/26/2023 E06265

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  1,125.58

School Specialty1309  2,483.0304/26/2023 E02513

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  2,483.03

TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION1310  14,040.0004/26/2023 E34217

100-254-323000-032-000  REPAIR/MAINTENANCE SERVCS  14,040.00

Scenario Learning LLC1311  29,977.5004/26/2023 E41464

100-254-345000-039-140  PURCH SERVICES-TECHNOLOGY  29,977.50

AllStar Tents and Events1312  5,890.1004/26/2023 E30634

713-271-660000-124-625  STUDENT ACTIVITY  5,890.10

* Memory Book Acquisition, LLC1314  3,208.6804/26/2023 E42975

739-271-660000-502-739  STUDENT ACTIVITY  3,208.68

BSN Sports1315  684.0004/27/2023 E05152

720-271-660000-204-516  STUDENT ACTIVITY  684.00

Bush Flower Shop1316  170.6404/27/2023 E36389

720-271-660000-204-506  STUDENT ACTIVITY  170.64

CHICK-FIL-A AT NORTH AUGUSTA1317  2,370.6004/27/2023 E10199

733-271-660000-318-515  STUDENT ACTIVITY  1,185.30

733-271-660000-318-515  STUDENT ACTIVITY  1,185.30

* Athens Paper Company, Inc1320  2,649.7304/27/2023 E34991

100-000-017010-000-000  WAREHOUSE INVENTORY  2,649.73

DLS Alarm Systems Inc1321  216.0004/27/2023 E07575

100-254-340000-107-000  TELEPHONE - DO NOT USE  216.00

LRP PUBLICATIONS Inc1322  300.0004/27/2023 E07198

100-223-345000-058-000  PURCH SERVICES-TECHNOLOGY  300.00

MSC Industrial Supply Company, Inc.1323  1,236.9904/27/2023 E32155

329-115-411000-303-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  545.98

329-115-411000-303-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  253.62

329-115-411000-303-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  235.29

329-115-411000-303-000  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  202.10

PECKNEL MUSIC COMPANY INC1324  334.2804/27/2023 E00502

100-113-411500-102-778  SUPPLIES - MS FINE ARTS  334.28

Simplified Office Systems, LLC1325  160.9204/27/2023 E35546

100-254-326000-302-000  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS  160.92
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 62

 337  7,637,843.02

 360,870.29TOTAL NUMBER OF EPAYMENTS:

TOTAL NUMBER OF CHECKS:

TOTAL NUMBER OF UPDATE-ONLYS:  0  0.00

** OUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS ON REPORT **  7,998,713.31
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